Avon Township RESOLUTION 12-04-24-01

RESOLUTION POSTING THE 2025 REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE OF THE AVON TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AND PLANNING COMMISSION

WHEREAS, the Avon Township Board of Supervisors passed Resolution 01-03-24-3: Updating the Regular Meeting Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Avon Township Board of Supervisors regularly meets the first Wednesday of the month at 7:00 PM in the Avon Township Hall, 16881 Queens Road, Avon, MN; and

WHEREAS, the Avon Township Planning Commission regularly meets the last Wednesday of the month at 7:00 PM in the Avon Township Hall, 16881 Queens Road, Avon, MN; and

WHEREAS, the Avon Township Board of Supervisors meeting originally scheduled for January 1, 2025 was rescheduled to January 8, 2025 at the September 2024 Board of Supervisors meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Avon Township Planning Commission meeting originally scheduled on December 31, 2025 was rescheduled to December 17, 2025 at the September 2024 Board of Supervisors meeting;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, **BE IT RESOLVED**, that the following is a summary of scheduled meetings for 2025.

Board of	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Supervisors	8	5	5	2	7	4	2	6	3	1	5	3
Planning	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
Commission	29	26	26	30	28	25	30	27	24	29	26	17

Adopted this 4th day of December, 2024.

BY THE TOWN BOARD

		Yes	No	Abstain
Supervisor	Chad Klocker	 		-
Supervisor	LeRoy Gondringer	 		
Supervisor	Bryan Rassier, Chair	 		-
Attest:				
Marion Gor	ndringer, Acting Town Clerk	date		